Respectfully, 	 WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 205 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby assign to the De-
partment of Docks and Ferries about fifteen thousand (15,000) paving blocks, turned 
over to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund by the Commissioner of Bridges, under 
date of October 17, 1913, as no longer required by the Department of Bridges. 

The report was accepted, and the resolution adopted, all the members present

[...]

floor of the Bergen Building, located on the southeasterly corner of Arthur and Tre-
mont avenues, Borough of The Bronx, for use of the Register of the County of 
The Bronx, for a period from January 1, 1914, to July 1, 1917, at an annual rental 
of four thousand one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($4,125), payable quarterly; 
the lessor to erect the necessary railings and partitions as selected and directed by the 
Register, and to make inside and outside repairs, pay taxes and water rates, and 
furnish heat, light, elevator and janitor service; all provided however that the Bur-

[...]

Title Guarantee and Trust Company 	1 08 
The Tax Lien Company of New York 	300 00 

$1,034 69 
Resolved, That a warrant payable from the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the 

Interest on the City Debt be drawn in favor of the Chamberlain of the City of New 
York for the sum of one thousand and thirty-four and 69-100 dollars ($1,034.69) for 
deposit in the City Treasury to the credit of "Croton Water Rent Refunding Ac-
count," for the refunding or erroneous and overpayments of Croton Water Rents as 
per statement submitted. 

The report was accepted and the resolution adopted, all the members present

[...]

A resolution for your adoption accompanies this report. Respectfully yours, 
DOUGLAS MATHEWSON, Deputy and Acting Comptroller. 

Resolved, That a warrant payable from the Sinking Fund for the Redemption 
of the City Debt No. 1 be drawn in favor of H. Sirotta for one hundred and forty-
three and 75-100 dollars ($143.75), refunding that amount overpaid on street vault 
permit No. 758 as per report submitted. 

November 15, 1913. 

November 15, 1913. 

The attached resolution is necessary to reimburse the account "Water Rents, 
Borough of Brooklyn, Refunding Account," for amount overpaid.